

CS No.____/2016

Javed Alam ESQ & Anr. Vs. Delhi Development Authority & Anr.

16.08.2016

This case is received by way of transfer from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in view of Notification No.27187/DHC/Orgl. dated 24.11.2015 with respect to change of pecuniary jurisdiction. It be checked and registered.

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. K.N. Mishra for plaintiffs.

None for defendant no.1 & 2.

Court Notice be issued to defendant no.1 & 2 for **03.09.2016**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-01 (South), New Delhi.
16.08.2016_(Babli)

At 2.50 p.m.

At this stage counsel Sh. Vipin Kumar Gupta for plaintiffs has appeared.

He has been apprised about the next date of hearing.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-01 (South), New Delhi.
16.08.2016_(Babli)