

Through Video Conferencing on CISCO WebEx

CS No. 465/19

Anju Kamra

Vs.

Anand Kumar Gautam And Ans.

23.09.2021

Present : Sh. Abhiesumit Gupta, counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Honey Gola, proxy counsel for SDMC.

Matter is received back unsettled from the mediation centre.

Be listed for arguments on application under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 CPC on 17.01.2022.

(Pooja Talwar)
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket, New Delhi/23.09.2021