

**Through Video Conferencing via CISCO webex.com**

**CS DJ 572/19  
ROSHAN SHIMAL  
Vs.  
M/S HICINKO PVT. LTD. AND ORS.**

28.02.2022

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh. Naresh Goyal, counsel for defendant.

Be listed for purpose fixed on **30.04.2022**.

(Pooja Talwar),  
ADJ-01, South District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
28.02.2022