

Through Video Conferencing on CISCO WebEx as well as in Court

CS No. 265/21

Fiitjee Ltd

Vs.

Divyanshu Mittal

23.03.2022

Present : Ms. Priya, proxy counsel for plaintiff in court.

Sh. Manish Kumar, proxy counsel for defendant no.1
through VC.

Sh. Saurabh Kumar, counsel for defendant no.2 in court.

Court fee filed by proxy counsel for plaintiff.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant no.1 that complete paper book has not been supplied. It is pointed out by proxy counsel for plaintiff that till date there is no Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.1 on record. File has been perused and the said statement found correct. It is also stated that complete paper-book is e-mailed as well as sent through post to defendant no.1. Proof of service filed.

In the interest of justice, two weeks time is granted to defendant no.1 to file his written statement.

Time sought by the plaintiff to file reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC of defendant no.2. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today with copy to other side.

Be listed for completion of pleadings as well as arguments on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC of defendant no.2 on 05.07.2022.

(Pooja Talwar),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/23.03.2022.