

CS No. 572/19

Roshan Shimal Vs. M/S Hicinko Pvt. Ltd. And Ors.

09.11.2022

Present : Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Bhoop Singh.

Sh. Sohil Sharma, Sh. Mohsin Choudhary and

Sh. Chaman Shrama, counsel for all the defendants.

Vide order dated 02.08.2002 of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court the defendants were permitted to file written statements subject to payment of fine of R.15,000/- to the plaintiff.

In view of the same, written statement is taken on record. Copy has been supplied to plaintiff.

Now to come up for filing of replication and affidavits of admission/denial of documents by both the parties with advance copy to other side.

Be listed for framing of issues 08.02.2023.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/09.11.2022.