

98 CC NI ACT / 1242/2025

Manappuram Finance Limited Vs. RADHE GANPAT

30.06.2025

Court Proceeding through Video Conferencing using CISCO WEBEX application.

Present : Sh. Sandeep Basnal, Ld. Counsel for the complainant through VC.

Report on pre-cognizance notice has been received as unserved.

Issue fresh pre-cognizance notice through all permissible modes in terms of previous order on filing of fresh PF within 15 days from today returnable on or before NDOH.

Now to come up on **26.11.2025**.

(Prithvi Joshi)

JMFC (NI ACT) Digital Court-03/SED

Saket/New Delhi/30.06.2025