

11 CS DJ 265/21
FIITJEE LTD Vs. DIVYANSHU MITTAL

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Prem Grover, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Simarjeet Satia, Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Ms. Rose Maria Sebi, Counsel for defendant no. 2/LinkedIn Corporation.

Adjournment sought by the Counsel for defendant as he has been recently engaged in the present matter.

Last and final opportunity has granted.

Put up for replication on **30.08.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
22.07.2025