

3 CS DJ 768/22

NIRMALA Vs. MD. SHAHJADA AJAJ AKHTAR

14.08.2025

Present: Sh. Suhail Khan, Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

None for defendants.

Defendants served by way of publication in the newspaper
“Veer Arjun” dated 01.08.2025.

Put up for consideration on **16.09.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.08.2025