

16.12.2025

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Prabhu Dayal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Bhajan Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 along with
defendant no. 3.

Ms. Meenakshi, Ld. Counsel for DUSIB/defendant no. 5.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the defendant no. 1 has
not been filed his WS yet.

At request, put up on **23.01.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.12.2025