

9 CS DJ 768/22

NIRMALA Vs. MD. SHAHJADA AJAJ AKHTAR

16.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave in pre-lunch session.

Present : Husband of plaintiff in person.

Defendant is ex-parte.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding officer, matter is adjourned
for purpose fixed on **18.03.2026**.

(Reader)