

17.03.2026

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Prabhu Dayal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1.

Sh. Gautam Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 & 4.

Sh. Bhajan Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.

Ms. Meenakshi, Ld. Counsel for DUSIB.

WS along with application for condonation of delay in filing of WS and reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

I have communicated to the parties. There are chances of compromise in the matter. Accordingly, matter is referred to the Mediation Center. Let, copy of this order along with Mediation Referral order be placed before the Mediation Center on **02.04.2026** at **02:00 PM**.

Parties are accordingly directed to appear before the Mediation Center well in time. Ahlmad is directed to send the referral order along with the order sheet to the Mediation Center well in advance before the time fixed.

Put up before this court on **22.05.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
17.03.2026