

18 CS DJ 768/22
NIRMALA Vs. MD. SHAHJADA AJAJ AKHTAR

18.03.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.
 None for defendant.

VC is not working today.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff as her Counsel is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for PE on **02.06.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
18.03.2026